LAST NAME
Allison
Bannon
Barlow
Barlow
Bauer
Becker
Beehler
Beigle
Bender
Bennett
Bennett
Bliss
Bolton
Breckinridge
Brodbeck
Brooke
Brooks
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown, Jr.
Burke
Burris
Burth, Sr.
Burwell
Bush
Bush
Butler
Cadot
Cadot
Calder
Caldwell
Catlin
Catlin
Chapman
Churchill
Clarke
Clingman
Collins
Compston
Cooley
Corson
Cox
Crawford
Culp

FIRST NAME
Samuel

Mrs. Marcelia
Robert Steele
Mrs. Mary
Henry

Adam
George

Mrs. John
Bertha

I/0 William J. Bennett

Mrs. Mollie
Theodore
William
Charles
Mrs. V.P.

Mrs. Genevieve Hamilton

Freddie

Mrs. Sue Fisher
Mrs. Ella

Susie

I/O George W. Brown, Jr.

G.H.P.
Melvenia E.
Theobold
W.P.

Clarence
Horace

Miss Susie
Mrs. Catharine
Mrs. Lemuel
Ellsworth L.
Smiley
Charles Roy
Mrs. "Mother"
Greenup

Mrs. Mary
Silas H.

John B.

W/O Dan Collins

Newton J.
John

Carl

Mrs. Smith

C/0 John Crawford
I/O Nathan Culp

DATE PUBLISHED

Saturday, July 3, 1886
Saturday, February 20, 1886
Saturday, January 16, 1886
Saturday, March 6, 1886
Saturday, March 20, 1886
Saturday, August 21, 1886
Saturday, August 21, 1886
Saturday, September 18, 1886
Saturday, February 6, 1886
Saturday, February 6, 1886
Saturday, October 30, 1886
Saturday, December 25, 1886
Saturday, January 9, 1886
Saturday, February 20, 1886
Saturday, January 16, 1886
Saturday, January 9, 1886
Saturday, July 31, 1886
Saturday, June 12, 1886
Saturday, October 2, 1886
Saturday, November 20, 1886
Saturday, February 20, 1886
Saturday, September 18, 1886
Saturday, January 9, 1886
Saturday, February 27, 1886
Saturday, August 28, 1886
Saturday, November 13, 1886
Saturday, December 11, 1886
Saturday, April 10, 1886
Saturday, November 27, 1886
Saturday, November 27, 1886
Saturday, October 9, 1886
Saturday, March 27, 1886
Saturday, March 27, 1886
Saturday, December 18, 1886
Saturday, January 16, 1886
Saturday, January 16, 1886
Saturday, February 13, 1886
Saturday, March 6, 1886
Saturday, October 2, 1886
Saturday, February 13, 1886
Saturday, September 11, 1886
Saturday, July 24, 1886
Saturday, March 27, 1886
Saturday, June 19, 1886
Saturday, August 21, 1886

PAGE NUMBER
Pg3
Pg 3
Pg3
Pg 2
Pg3
Pg 7
Pg 2
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pgs2 &3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg 3
Pg3
Pg 2
Pg3
Pg 2
Pg 2
Pg 3
Pg3
Pg 3
Pg 2
FP
Pg3
Pg3
Pg2
FP
Pg2
Pgs2&3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg2
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg2
Pg3
Pg3
Pg2
Pg3
FP
Pg2
Pg7



Cutter
Davidson
Davis
Davis
Dennison
Dickinson
Dill
Douglas
Dunceback, Sr.
Dunebaugh
Ehret
Eichelstein
Eisman
Ellis

Ellison
Emnett
Englebrecht
Essman
Evans
Farley
Fisher
Flanders
Fleischhacker
Flowers
Foley
Foley
Freytag
Fuller
Fuller
Fullerton
Gable
Gilliland
Grady
Grice
Guthgsell
Guthgsell
Hackett
Hamm
Hammon
Hannahs
Hard
Hayslip
Heid
Herzog
Hessian
Hey

Higby

Frederick
Thomas
Edith May
Edith May
Mrs.

Freddie

W/O Jack Dill

M/O Mrs. John P. Douglas

Jake

Mrs.

I/O B.T. Ehret
Rev. Meyer
Leopold

Jean Encell
C/O Mr. Ellison
Lizzie

Miss Emma
William

Miss Mary
Jesse

Henry

Mrs. Henrietta
Rev. J.C.

Aaron

Mrs. Anna E.
Mrs. Annie
Henry

Mrs. Mary J.
/O AJ. Fuller
Rev. Isaac

C/0O George Gable
Samuel

Miss Maggy
F/O W.B. Grice
Frank J.

Mrs. Adelgunda
John

William

C/0O J.H. Hammon
Mrs.

Alice Josephine
Mr.

Charles
Emanuel S.
John

Julius

S.N.

Saturday, January 23, 1886
Saturday, June 5, 1886
Saturday, July 3, 1886
Saturday, October 9, 1886
Saturday, January 9, 1886
Saturday, January 2, 1886
Saturday, January 2, 1886
Saturday, November 6, 1886
Saturday, October 9, 1886
Saturday, April 17, 1886
Saturday, July 3, 1886
Saturday, September 18, 1886
Saturday, September 11, 1886
Saturday, January 23, 1886
Saturday, October 2, 1886
Saturday, July 31, 1886
Saturday, July 10, 1886
Saturday, September 18, 1886
Saturday, October 16, 1886
Saturday, June 26, 1886
Saturday, September 4, 1886
Saturday, December 25, 1886
Saturday, February 27, 1886
Saturday, February 13, 1886
Saturday, August 7, 1886
Saturday, August 14, 1886
Saturday, December 4, 1886
Saturday, January 23, 1886
Saturday, March 20, 1886
Saturday, November 27, 1886
Saturday, February 27, 1886
Saturday, January 16, 1886
Saturday, October 2, 1886
Saturday, October 9, 1886
Saturday, January 16, 1886
Saturday, September 18, 1886
Saturday, January 23, 1886
Saturday, July 24, 1886
Saturday, February 13, 1886
Saturday, July 31, 1886
Saturday, July 3, 1886
Saturday, November 13, 1886
Saturday, August 21, 1886
Saturday, November 6, 1886
Saturday, February 27, 1886
Saturday, February 13, 1886
Saturday, January 2, 1886

Pg 2
FP
FP
Pg 4
Pg 2
Pg 3
Pg3
Pg 2
Pg4
Pg 2
Pg3
Pg 3
Pg 2
Pg 2
Pg 2
Pg 3
Pg3
Pg 3
Pg 2
Pg 3
Pg 7
Pg 3
Pg 2
Pg 3
Pg 3
FP
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg2
Pg2
Pg2
Pg3
Pg3
Pg2
Pg3
Pg3
Pg2
Pg3
Pg3
Pg7
FP & Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg2



Higgins, Sr.
Hoerieffer
Hollback
Holt
Hoss
Howard
Hubbard
Hubbard
Hunt
Hurd
Hyatt
Irwin
Jenkins
Jewett
Jewett
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Journey
Kenneday
Keye
Kinney
Kinney
Kirkendall
Klingman
Klingman
Kreshner
Kugleman
Lane
Lange
Lauter
Lawton
Lindsay
Liston
Little
Little, Jr.
Livesay
Lockart
Lockbaum
Losee
Lucas
Mackey
Mackoy
Madden
Malone
Malone

AL

Martias

C/0O Charles Hollback
Mrs. Albert Holt
Miss Maggie
Jonathan

Albert

Mrs.

Mrs. Mary

Major Nathaniel F.
Elizabeth Taylor
Cyrus E.

Charles

Reason

Thomas

Lieut. James M.
Nathan

I/0 William Jones
Nathan

I/0 William Journey
Miss Julia

Mrs. Alice M.

Mrs. Mary McNairn
Frank

C/0O George Kirkendall
Mrs. Hannah

I/0 Henry Klingman
Michael

George

Miss

Joseph H.

S/0 Philip Lauter
R.H.

William

C/0 Jasper Liston
Hattie

I/O0 Will Little, Jr.
Captain John
Fannie

Andrew

W/O Stephen Losee
Minerva
George W.

May

Mrs. James

Mrs. Isaac

Mrs. Isaac

Saturday, October 16, 1886
Saturday, September 25, 1886
Saturday, January 23, 1886
Saturday, September 25, 1886
Saturday, July 17, 1886
Saturday, January 23, 1886
Saturday, January 30, 1886
Saturday, April 10, 1886
Saturday, July 10, 1886
Saturday, December 25, 1886
Saturday, November 6, 1886
Saturday, December 25, 1886
Saturday, December 18, 1886
Saturday, January 16, 1886
Saturday, May 29, 1886
Saturday, January 9, 1886
Saturday, February 13, 1886
Saturday, March 6, 1886
Saturday, April 3, 1886
Saturday, January 30, 1886
Saturday, January 23, 1886
Saturday, November 13, 1886
Saturday, September 4, 1886
Saturday, November 6, 1886
Saturday, October 9, 1886
Saturday, January 30, 1886
Saturday, February 6, 1886
Saturday, August 7, 1886
Saturday, August 7, 1886
Saturday, February 6, 1886
Saturday, February 6, 1886
Saturday, October 9, 1886
Saturday, July 3, 1886
Saturday, February 27, 1886
Saturday, January 2, 1886
Saturday, May 15, 1886
Saturday, May 15, 1886
Saturday, June 5, 1886
Saturday, June 5, 1886
Saturday, June 12, 1886
Saturday, January 9, 1886
Saturday, May 22, 1886
Saturday, February 27, 1886
Saturday, February 13, 1886
Saturday, June 5, 1886
Saturday, September 18, 1886
Saturday, September 25, 1886

Pg3
Pg 2
Pg2
Pg3
Pg3
Pg 2
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg5
Pg3
Pg 2
Pg3
Pg3
FP

Pg3
Pg3
Pg2
Pg3
Pg7
Pg3
Pg2
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg2
Pg3
Pg3
Pg2
Pg2
FP

Pg3
FP

Pg2
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg2
Pg3
Pg3
FP

Pg3
Pg3



Malone
Malone
Manly
Martin
McDowell
McDowell
McElrath
McKinney
Middau
Miller
Minor
Moore
Morris
Morrison
Murray
Neese
Neve
Nickel
Nurse
O'Connor
Oehlschlaeger
Owens
Patterson
Peach
Pelky
Pfeiffer
Poetker
Pollock
Pollock
Pollock
Powers
Pratt
Price
Questel
Ragan
Reagan
Reagan
Reeg
Reilly
Reps
Richter
Ricketts
Robinson
Robinson
Roe
Rottinghaus
Rowley

Mrs. J.C.

Mrs. Sarah

Miss Sallie

Mrs. William

Mrs. Frank

Mrs. Mary Whiting
Henry C. "Rick"
Mrs. L.D.

Miss Sarah

twin boy of Jacob Miller

Will

Chelsey

John

M/O James Morrison
Mrs. Peter H.

Mrs. Dora

George Parson

Essie

I/O Mrs. Ed. Nurse
Kain

Mrs. Peter

Ralph

Capt. W.F.

Frank

Mrs.

Charles A.

Mrs.

Mrs. Jennie

Mrs. Jennie

C/0 Jefferson Pollock
Robert A.

Rev. Dr. E.P.

Jacob

I/0 Will Questel
Daniel

W/O Thomas Reagan
D/O H.S. Reagan
Phillip

Timothy Joachim C.P.
Mrs. Paulus

Miss Kate

Mrs. Dr.

Mrs. Eliza J. Riggs
Bessie

George E.

I/O Henry Rottinghaus
James

Saturday, November 13, 1886
Saturday, November 20, 1886
Saturday, April 24, 1886
Saturday, October 2, 1886
Saturday, February 13, 1886
Saturday, July 31, 1886
Saturday, December 25, 1886
Saturday, July 3, 1886
Saturday, July 24, 1886
Saturday, February 13, 1886
Saturday, January 2, 1886
Saturday, December 18, 1886
Saturday, September 11, 1886
Saturday, March 27, 1886
Saturday, March 27, 1886
Saturday, July 3, 1886
Saturday, January 16, 1886
Saturday, June 5, 1886
Saturday, September 18, 1886
Saturday, July 10, 1886
Saturday, January 16, 1886
Saturday, January 2, 1886
Saturday, December 25, 1886
Saturday, February 27, 1886
Saturday, September 25, 1886
Saturday, October 16, 1886
Saturday, February 6, 1886
Saturday, March 20, 1886
Saturday, July 31, 1886
Saturday, November 6, 1886
Saturday, March 20, 1886
Saturday, April 3, 1886
Saturday, July 3, 1886
Saturday, June 5, 1886
Saturday, October 30, 1886
Saturday, February 6, 1886
Saturday, June 12, 1886
Saturday, February 6, 1886
Saturday, June 26, 1886
Saturday, March 27, 1886
Saturday, December 11, 1886
Saturday, January 23, 1886
Saturday, August 14, 1886
Saturday, November 27, 1886
Saturday, April 17, 1886
Saturday, February 13, 1886
Saturday, July 31, 1886

Pg3
FP

Pg 3
Pg 2
Pg 3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg2
Pg3
Pg3
Pg5
Pg2
FP

Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg2
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg2
Pg 2
Pg2
Pg3
Pg2
FP

Pg2
Pg2
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
FP

Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg2
Pg3
Pg3



Royse
Russell
Ryan
Schafer
Schenider
Searl
Shufflin
Shultz
Simmering
Simpson
Slocum
Sly

Smith
Spreen
Stahl
Stahl
Storey
Stout
Stout
Sullivan
Sumner
Sweinsburg
Sweinsburg
Terry
Theiken
Tracy
Treasurer
Tucker
Turner
Turner
Turner
Tyler
Ulrich
Valodin
Vaughters
Vetter
Voorhes
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Wallace
Walton
Washington
Welch
Wessel
Wheeler

C/0O Frank Royse
C/0O Mat Russell
W/O John Ryan
Charles C.

Joseph

C/O A.L. Searl
Emanuel

John

I/O Fred Simmering
Mrs. Alice

David

Charles

William K.

Sister of W. Spreen
Christian

C/0O Charles G. Stahl
Robert

Joshua

Albert

Ambrose

BIL of Mrs. James Sumner

John

Henry

John P.
Fredrick

Mrs. Maria
John

Abraham
Samuel

Mrs. Jesse

C/O Mr. Turner
W/O Captain Tyler
Michael
Jerome B.

Mrs. George A.
Miss Anna
James W.
Willie

Ella

C/O Henry Walker
Anna Rosa
Mrs. Mary
Hon. Wirt
George

Major

Mrs. Fred

Levi

Saturday, January 9, 1886
Saturday, February 13, 1886
Saturday, February 13, 1886
Saturday, May 22, 1886
Saturday, February 13, 1886
Saturday, April 3, 1886
Saturday, May 22, 1886
Saturday, July 17, 1886
Saturday, August 14, 1886
Saturday, March 6, 1886
Saturday, May 29, 1886
Saturday, September 11, 1886
Saturday, July 10, 1886
Saturday, September 18, 1886
Saturday, April 24, 1886
Saturday, December 4, 1886
Saturday, January 16, 1886
Saturday, May 15, 1886
Saturday, August 7, 1886
Saturday, January 23, 1886
Saturday, June 5, 1886
Saturday, March 6, 1886
Saturday, August 14, 1886
Saturday, May 22, 1886
Saturday, July 3, 1886
Saturday, October 30, 1886
Saturday, January 30, 1886
Saturday, May 8, 1886
Saturday, May 29, 1886
Saturday, November 6, 1886
Saturday, December 18, 1886
Saturday, September 4, 1886
Saturday, January 9, 1886
Saturday, January 30, 1886
Saturday, February 13, 1886
Saturday, September 4, 1886
Saturday, October 16, 1886
Saturday, May 8, 1886
Saturday, May 8, 1886
Saturday, May 8, 1886
Saturday, May 8, 1886
Saturday, December 11, 1886
Saturday, October 9, 1886
Saturday, November 20, 1886
Saturday, February 6, 1886
Saturday, March 13, 1886
Saturday, January 23, 1886

Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
FP
Pg3
Pg 2
FP
Pg3
Pg 2
Pg5
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
FP
FP
FP
Pg2
Pg 2
Pg3
Pg3
FP
Pg3
Pg3
FP
Pg3
Pg3
Pg4
Pg7
FP
Pg2
Pg3
Pg7
Pg3
FP
FP
FP
FP
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg2
Pgs2 &3



Wheeler
Wheeler
White
White
Wilson
Winkler
Wourster
Wynn
Yost
Yost
Yost
Young

Levi

Mrs. Mary

Rev. John W.

James

I/0 Squire N.R. Wilson
Isaac

John G.

Sister of Robert S. Wynn
Mrs. Louisa

Miss Nannie

E.

Abram A.

Saturday, January 30, 1886
Saturday, February 27, 1886
Saturday, May 15, 1886
Saturday, September 18, 1886
Saturday, February 20, 1886
Saturday, August 28, 1886
Saturday, April 17, 1886
Saturday, January 30, 1886
Saturday, February 13, 1886
Saturday, October 9, 1886
Saturday, October 9, 1886
Saturday, March 20, 1886

Pg 3
Pg3
Pg 2
Pg3
Pg 3
Pg 2
Pg3
Pg3
Pg3
Pg 2
Pg 2
Pg 2



